
S
pe
ci
fic
 A
pp
lic
at
io
ns CLEAN ROOM GRID SYSTEM

Main Runner Clean Room Grid System 24

Section Drawings

Cross Tees Clean Room Grid System 24 + Perimeter Trim

Accessories

Item Nr.                                                                               Dimensions       Content /Carton       Weight/Carton  Cartons/Pallet
                                                                                     length (mm)   height (mm)                pcs            lm                         kg
                                

EA 794044                                                              3600              43                  20      72,00            24,00                      30

EA 793044                                                              1200              43                  60      72,00            26,00                     20

EA 792044                                                             600              43                  60      36,00            12,00                     40

EA 7801                                                                  3660              24                  30      109,80           20,00                     25

150 1503600 300 3009 x 300

300 300

300 300

300 3001200

600

  

18

12 16

CHDC                  
Hold down clip suitable for 
non-magnetic areas

A 426               
Board access clip

Main Runner Clean Room Grid 24

Cross Tee Clean Room Grid 24

Length

Length

Exposed 24 mm grid system (nominal). A complete system solution: Aluminium construction for maximum corrosion
resistance and non-magnetic environments. Co-extruded with a unique factory applied gasket for a better seal between
tile and grid. System suitable for use in applications up to Class 4 performance as per Class ISO standard 14644-1.

All measurements in millimetres.  All sizes are nominal.
Please contact Armstrong Technical Sales for further details.



CLEAN ROOM GRID SYSTEM

Grid Load Capacities

Tile weight         Main Runner spacing 1200 mm        Main Runner spacing  600 mm   
                                    1200 mm Cross Tee                           600 mm Cross Tee             
                                        EA 793044                                     EA 792044  

Clean Room Grid 24 mm               
The table gives the maximum permitted hanger distance (mm) along the Clean Room Grid Main Runner (EA 794044) for the tile weights and Main Runner spacings noted.

1850  

1750   

1700   

1650   

1550   

1500   

1450   

1400   

1300   

1200   

1050  

  2,5 kg/m2

      3,0 kg/m2

      3,5 kg/m2

      4,0 kg/m2

      5,0 kg/m2

      5,5 kg/m2

      6,0 kg/m2

      7,0 kg/m2

      8,5 kg/m2

      10,5 kg/m2

      13,0 kg/m2

2100   

2100   

2100   

2050   

1950   

1900   

1850   

1800   

1700   

1600   

1450  

Hanger spacing

All measurements in millimetres.  All sizes are nominal.
Please contact Armstrong Technical Sales for further details.

1)     Values in the above table conform to Class 1 as defined in EN 
       13964:2004+A1:2006 table 6.
       For other classes /deflection limits please contact your local Armstrong 
       Technical Sales team.

2)     Values are determined from laboratory tests methods in accordance with 
       EN 13964:2004+A1:2006 clause 5.

3)     Values are applicable for 600 x 600 mm tiles assuming that the maximum 
       deflection of the grid is L/500 but not greater than 4 mm (L = span).

4)     No other applied loads such as luminaires, air diffusers, smoke 
       detectors, sprinklers, hanging signs etc. are permitted.

5)     No overlays such as mineral wool or fibre glass quilts, as may be required for 
       enhanced acoustic, fire or thermal performance, are permitted unless their full 
       weight is established and included, together with the weight of the tile, within 
       the appropriate weight groups.

6)     For grid loading data calculated to different criteria than Class 1 to 
       EN13964:2004+A1:2006, please contact your local Armstrong  Technical 
       Sales team.

Key Attributes Physical Data

•  Aluminium construction for maximum corrosion resistance 
    and non-magnetic environments

•  Unique co-extruded section aluminium based

•  Unique, factory applied gasket for a better seal between tile
    and grid

•  Staked on Main Runner splice for easy connections,

    integral hook Cross Tee end detail

•  Hold down clips to ensure a good seal

•  System suitable for use in applications up to Class 4

    performance per ISO standard 14644-1

•  Material
    Co-Extruded Aluminium – Gasketed

•  Cross Tee/Main Runner Interface
    Co-Extruded Aluminium Clean Room – Flush Fit

•  Product family
    Exposed grid system

•  End Detail
    Main Runner: Staked-on clip
    Cross Tee: Integral hook

Clean Room Main Runner

Clean Room 
Hold-down clip (CHDC)

Clean Room 
Cross Tee

Board Tile

UNITED KINGDOM / REPUBLIC OF IRELAND
Armstrong World Industries Ltd.
Building Products Division
Armstrong House
38 Market Square
Uxbridge UB8 1NG
Tel : 0800 371849 (UK)

1800 409002 (ROI)
Fax : +44 (0) 1895 274287
e-mail : sales-support@armstrong.com
www.armstrong-ceilings.co.uk  
www.armstrong-ceilings.ie 
www.armstrong.eu 

FREEFONE

S
pe
ci
fic
 A
pp
lic
at
io
ns


