

CLEAN ROOM GRID SYSTEM

Exposed 24 mm grid system (nominal). A complete system solution: Aluminium construction for maximum corrosion resistance and non-magnetic environments. Co-extruded with a unique factory applied gasket for a better seal between tile and grid. System suitable for use in applications up to Class 4 performance as per Class ISO standard 14644-1.

Main Runner Clean Room Grid System 24

4	ltem Nr.		nsions height (mm)	Content / Carton pcs Im		Weight/Carton kg	Cartons/Pallet	
	EA 794044	3600	43	20	72,00	24,00	30	

Cross Tees Clean Room Grid System 24 + Perimeter Trim



Accessories



43mm

CHDC Hold down clip suitable for non-magnetic areas



A 426 Board access clip

Section Drawings

Main Runner Clean Room Grid 24 0 0 0 0 0 Π {D}} €%® Length 3600 9 x 300 300 150 300 150 Cross Tee Clean Room Grid 24

	0	0	[0		0		0		0		0		0	
Lengt	n 🚝		_				1				1				
1200		300			300				300				300		
600			30	0							300)]



All measurements in millimetres. All sizes are nominal. Please contact **Armstrong Technical Sales** for further details.

CLEAN ROOM GRID SYSTEM

Key Attributes

Physical Data

- Aluminium construction for maximum corrosion resistance
 and non-magnetic environments
- Unique co-extruded section aluminium based
- Unique, factory applied gasket for a better seal between tile
 and grid
- Staked on Main Runner splice for easy connections, integral hook Cross Tee end detail
- · Hold down clips to ensure a good seal
- System suitable for use in applications up to Class 4 performance per ISO standard 14644-1

- Material
 Co-Extruded Aluminium Gasketed
- Cross Tee/Main Runner Interface
 Co-Extruded Aluminium Clean Room Flush Fit
- Product family
 Exposed grid system
- End Detail
 Main Runner: Staked-on clip
 Cross Tee: Integral hook



Grid Load Capacities

Clean Room Grid 24 mm

The table gives the maximum permitted hanger distance (mm) along the Clean Room Grid Main Runner (EA 794044) for the tile weights and Main Runner spacings noted.

	Hanger spacing							
Tile weight	Main Runner spacing 1200 mm 1200 mm Cross Tee EA 793044	Main Runner spacing 600 mm 600 mm Cross Tee EA 792044						
2,5 kg/m²	1850	2100						
3,0 kg/m²	1750	2100						
3,5 kg/m ²	1700	2100						
4,0 kg/m ²	1650	2050						
5,0 kg/m²	1550	1950						
5,5 kg/m²	1500	1900						
6,0 kg/m ²	1450	1850						
7,0 kg/m ²	1400	1800						
8,5 kg/m ²	1300	1700						
10,5 kg/m²	1200	1600						
13,0 kg/m ²	1050	1450						

- Values in the above table conform to Class 1 as defined in EN 13964:2004+A1:2006 table 6.
 For other classes /deflection limits please contact your local Armstrong
- Technical Sales team.
- Values are determined from laboratory tests methods in accordance with EN 13964:2004+A1:2006 clause 5.
- Values are applicable for 600 x 600 mm tiles assuming that the maximum deflection of the grid is L/500 but not greater than 4 mm (L = span).
- No other applied loads such as luminaires, air diffusers, smoke detectors, sprinklers, hanging signs etc. are permitted.
- 5) No overlays such as mineral wool or fibre glass quilts, as may be required for enhanced acoustic, fire or thermal performance, are permitted unless their full weight is established and included, together with the weight of the tile, within the appropriate weight groups.
- For grid loading data calculated to different criteria than Class 1 to EN13964:2004+A1:2006, please contact your local Armstrong Technical Sales team.

All measurements in millimetres. All sizes are nominal. Please contact **Armstrong Technical Sales** for further details.

UNITED KINGDOM / REPUBLIC OF IRELAND Armstrong World Industries Ltd.

Building Products Division Armstrong House 38 Market Square Uxbridge UB8 1NG Tel : 0800 371849 (UK)

Fax : +44 (0) 1895 274287 e-mail : sales-support@armstrong.com

www.armstrong-ceilings.co.uk www.armstrong-ceilings.ie www.armstrong.eu

